GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (PAY RESEARCH UNIT) DEPARTMENT Assam Secretariat, Block 'F', 2nd floor Dispur ::::::: Guwahati-6.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 25th August, 2017.

No.FPC.47/2017/5: Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint Shri D. J. Hazarika, ACS, Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department as Member Secretary to the Pay Anomaly Committee constituted vide Notification No.FPC.11/2017/3, dtd.18-05-2017.

Sd/- Dr. RAVI KOTA, IAS

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department.

Memo No.FPC.47/2017/5-A, Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Dispur, the 25th August, 2017.

- 1. Shri P.K. Dutta, IAS (retd.) Chairman, Pay Anomaly Committee, Dispur.
- 2. Shri R.C. Jain, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education (Secondary) Department & Member Anomaly Committee, Dispur.
- 3. Shri S. Thakuria, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department & Member Anomaly Committee, Dispur.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Finance, Assam, Dispur.
- 6. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 7. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Finance Deptt., Dispur.
- 8. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Deptt., Dispur.
- 9. All Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary to the Govt. of Assam.
- 10.Shri D. J. Hazarika, ACS, Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Deptt., Dispur.
- 11. The Deputy Commissioner/Sub Divisional (Civil) Officers.
- 12. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Assam Government Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, He is requested to publish the Notification in Extra Ordinary issue of Assam Gazette and also requested to supply 100 spare copies to this Department.
- 13. Guard file/Relevant file.
- 14. Finance (e-Governance) Department, Dispur for uploading the Notification in Deptt.'s website.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Government of Assam Finance (Pay Research Unit) Department.